506129113 06/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6175839

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIBIN NG	12/21/2016
YUNYE JIN	12/21/2016
JINGXUAN WANG	12/21/2016
THE ANH DANG	12/21/2016
YING LI	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATASPARK PTE, LTD.
Street Address:	31B EXETER ROAD
Internal Address:	COMCENTRE II LEVEL 2
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	239733

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9707763323

Email: russ.krajec@krajec.com
Correspondent Name: RUSSELL KRAJEC

Address Line 1: 1635 FOXTRAIL DRIVE STE 321
Address Line 4: LOVELAND, COLORADO 80538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SING11-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL KRAJEC
SIGNATURE:	/Russell Krajec/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 053069 FRAME: 0354

506129113

source=SING11-01-2016-12-21-Assignment#page1.tif source=SING11-01-2016-12-21-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053069 FRAME: 0355 Case Number: SING11-01

Patent Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled:

"Estimated User Location from Cellular Telephony Data" ("APPLICATION"). which: will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives who are associated with USPTO customer number 43344, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\underline{16/470229}$, filed $\underline{^{16}Jun\ 2019}$) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known; was filed on and was given Application No. is filed concurrently herewith; DATASPARK PTE. LTD, 31B Exeter Road, Comcentre II Level 2, Singapore 239733, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION

DERIVATIVES), including any and all causes of action relating to the INVENTION or APPLICATION; ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

This Assignment is to be interpreted under the laws of Singapore.

Inventor: _ Yibin NG	Date: <u>0ec 21, 2016</u>
Signature: Ng/	
~ J	Date: Dec 21, 2016
Signature: 1	<u>}</u>
inventor: _ Jingxuan WANG	Date: Dec 21, 2016
Signature:	
Inventor: _The Anh DANG	Date: <u>Dec 21, 2016</u>
Signature:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

Patent Assignment

Case	Number:	SING11	-01
~~~~	CONTRACT.	W111W 1	

Patent Assignment

Inventor: Ying LI Date: 12/21/2016
Signature:

Patent Assignment

**PATENT REEL: 053069 FRAME: 0357** 

**RECORDED: 06/29/2020**